
CONSULTANT 

City of North Port 
PURCHASING 

Office: 941.429.7170 

Fax: 941.429.7173 

Email: purchasing@cityofnorthport.com 

WORK ASSIGNMENT 

Stantec Consulting Services Inc. 

CONTINUING CONTRACT NO. & TITLE 
2020-58-12 - Professional Engineering Services - Continuing Services Contracts for City of North Port Utilities 

WORK ASSIGNMENT# 

SHORT TITLE 

DATE SUBMITTED 

AMOUNT (LUMP SUM) 

SCHEDULED COMPLETION 

THIS WORK ASSIGNMENT 

2022-03 AGENDA ITEM 22-2920 6/7/22 COMMISSION MEETING 

MCWTP Intake Structure Rehab 

5/5/2022 

$239,882.64 

TBD - see attached schedule 

CONTRACT AND BUDGET OVERVIEW FOR FISCAL YEAR 20E_ 

DEPARTMENT CITYWIDE (completed by Purchasing) gd 5/18/22 

TOTAL OF PREVIOUS ASSIGNMENTS 

THIS WORK ASSIGNMENT 

TOTAL WORK ASSIGNMENTS 

ACCOUNT NO/PROJECT NO 

$0.00 

$239.882.64 

$239,882.64 

420-6061-533.63-00/ U22WIS

$0.00 

$239,882.64 

$239,882.64 

VARIOUS 

All work assignments require City Manager approval. In presenting this work assignment, it is understood that: 

1. All associated supporting documentation and justification for this work assignment is attached hereto. 
2. Unless specified herein, work does not involve watercraft, boat piers and/or other activities requiring additional workers compensation endorsements. 
3. Contact or involvement with hazardous materials is not anticipated, should hazardous materials be encountered, the City shall be informed. 
4. THIS WORK ASSIGNMENT SHALL NOT EXCEED $200,000 & ANY RESULTING CONSTRCUTION SHALL NOT EXCEED $2,000,000 PER FLORIDA STATUTE 287.055.

SUBMITTED BY: 
Oigilll'jaignedbyStephenCMIICEIK:tlem 
ON Cf.l•Stephen C Mac:Eachem, 

Stephen C MacEachern£"£fE£,.:,"".,.:::,::,r�":
"' 

05/06/2022 
0Me 20220!5�162236-04'00' 

CONSULTANT DATE 

APPROVED BY: 

DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR 

G . 
Digitally signed by Ginny Duyn 

In n y D LJ y n Date: 2022.05.18 15:50:08 
-04'00' 

PURCHASING 

�?-1--
Date: 2022.05.23 

14:26:50 -04'00' 

ASSISTANT CITY MANAGER 

September 2019 

DATE 

DATE 

DATE 

Print Form 

• Digitally signed by Lisa Herrmann 

Lisa Herrmann Date: 2022.05.1815:23:37 
-04'00' 

BUDGET ADMINISTRATOR DATE 

DATE 

Page 1 of 1 




































